TÜV Rheinland (Shenzhen) Co., Ltd., East of F/1, F/2 - F/4, Building 1, Cybio Technology Building, No. 6 Langshan No. 2 Road, North
Hi-tech Industry Park, Nanshan District, Shenzhen, P.R. China
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht-Nr.:
Test Report No.: 50217287 001 Auftrags-Nr.:
Order No.: 164151754

Table 2: Model List and Classification Table
Model No.
Dimension
(mm)
Power
LED
quantities
weight
kg
LED Driver
BLIT-6060-20D-YY
596x596
20
36/48
3 LF-GIF030YA(H)
BLIT-6060-22D-YY 22 3 LF-GIF030YA(H)
BLIT-6060-25D-YY 25 3 LF-GIF030YA(H)
BLIT-6060-30D-YY 30 3 LF-GIF040YA(H)
BLIT-6060-35D-YY 35 3
LF-GIF040YA(H) or
I789
BLIT-6060-40D-YY 40 3
LF-GIF040YA(H) or
I789
BLIT-6060-45D-YY 45 3 LF-GIF050YA(H)
BLIT-6262-20D-YY
620x620
20
36/48
3.2 LF-GIF030YA(H)
BLIT-6262-22D-YY 22 3.2 LF-GIF030YA(H)
BLIT-6262-25D-YY 25 3.2 LF-GIF030YA(H)
BLIT-6262-30D-YY 30 3.2 LF-GIF040YA(H)
BLIT-6262-35D-YY 35 3.2
LF-GIF040YA(H) or
I789
BLIT-6262-40D-YY 40 3.2
LF-GIF040YA(H) or
I789
BLIT-6262-45D-YY 45 3.2 LF-GIF050YA(H)
BLIT-30120-20D-YY
296x1196
20
36/48
3.2 LF-GIF030YA(H)
BLIT-30120-22D-YY 22 3.2 LF-GIF030YA(H)
BLIT-30120-25D-YY 25 3.2 LF-GIF030YA(H)
BLIT-30120-30D-YY 30 3.2 LF-GIF040YA(H)
BLIT-30120-35D-YY 35 3.2
LF-GIF040YA(H),
I789
BLIT-30120-40D-YY 40 3.2
LF-GIF040YA(H) or
I789
BLIT-30120-45D-YY 45 3.2 LF-GIF050YA(H)
BLIT-60120-40D-YY
596x1196
40
72/96
7.3
LF-GIF040YA(H) or
I789
BLIT-60120-45D-YY 45 7.3 LF-GIF050YA(H)
BLIT-60120-50D-YY 50 7.3 LF-GIF050YA(H)
BLIT-60120-60D-YY 60 7.3 LF-GIF060YA(H)
"YY"can be 27, 30, 35, 40, 45, 50, 55, 60 or 65, indicated LED CCT.
E.G:27=2700K,30=3000K,35=3500K,40=4000K,45=4500K,50=5000K,55=5500K,60=6000K,65=6500K
For more information refer to the  Circuit Diagram & Instruction Manual.
Produkte

Limit : Table 2
Measured harmonics : 1 - 40
Test setup
Input Voltage : AC 230V 2%, 50Hz
Operation Condition : According to clause C.5
Operation mode : A
Earthing : Not Connected
Refer to attached Appendix 1.
Remark:
1. For this kind of product, although the test software was indicated as the previous version of EN
61000-3-2 in the test result, compared with the requirement of EN 61000-3-2:2014, they have the
same test requirements, and have no difference for testing, therefore the EUTs are also deemed to
comply with the requirement of EN 61000-3-2:2014.
2. According to CTL decision DSH: 617, the limit of the standard is not applicable to the EUTs
having an active input power smaller than 25W. the active input power of model BLIT-6060-20D-65
& BLIT-6060-25D-65 is less than 25W, hence this test is not applicable to model BLIT-6060-20D-65
& BLIT-6060-25D-65.
Produkte
Products
Prüfbericht - Nr.: